November 30, 2001

Marbob Energy Corporation
PO Drawer 227
Artesia, NM 88211-0227

Gentiemen:

OIL WELL DRILLING CONTRACTORS
PG BOX 1370 ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO §8211-1370
(505) 746-4405 746-3518 748-2205

RE: Burch Keely Unit #320
660" FNL & 1295 FWL
Sec. 23, T17S, R29E
Eddy County, New Mexico

The following is a Deviation Survey for the above captioned well.

DEPTH
404’
817

1292’

1755

2244

Very truly yours, .

C.E. LaR(s
President

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF EDDY

DEVIATION DEPTH DEVIATION

1/2° 2720’ 1°

1 1/2° 3218’ 3/4°

10 3684’ 3/4°

1° 4179 1°

3/4° 4540’ 1°

}

}

The foregoing was acknowledged before me

this

L

of November, 200

s wen

01-11-67

Notary Pubhé\/







