LE M DRILLING CONTRACTORS OIL WELL DRILLING CONTRACTORS PO BOX 1370 ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88211-1370 (505) 746-4405 746-3518 748-2205

November 30, 2001

Marbob Energy Corporation PO Drawer 227 Artesia, NM 88211-0227

> RE: Burch Keely Unit #320 660' FNL & 1295' FWL Sec. 23, T17S, R29E Eddy County, New Mexico

> > DEPTH

2720'

3218'

3684'

4179'

4540'

Gentlemen:

The following is a Deviation Survey for the above captioned well.

DEPTH	DEVIATION
404'	1/2°
817'	1 1/2°
1292'	1°
1755'	1°
2244'	3/4 °

Very truly yours, C. E. LaRúe

President

STATE OF NEW MEXICO COUNTY OF EDDY

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 30th day of November, 2001

. Varner ania Notary Public

} }

aug 30, 2004

DEVIATION

1°

3/4°

3/4°

1°

1°

